NXP USA Inc. - MC9RS08KB2CDC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MC9RS08KB12 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor34
Ordering Information
4 Ordering Information
This section contains ordering numbers for MC9RS08KB12 series devices. See below for an example of
the device numbering system.
5 Package Information and Mechanical Drawings
Table 18 provides the available package types and their document numbers. The latest package
outline/mechanical drawings are available on the MC9RS08KB12 Series Product Summary pages at
To view the latest drawing, either:
• Click on the appropriate link in Table 18, or
• Open a browser to the Freescale® website (http://www.freescale.com), and enter the appropriate
document number (from Table 18) in the “Enter Keyword” search box at the top of the page.
Table 18. Device Numbering System
Device Number
Memory Package
Flash RAM Type Designator Document No.
MC9RS08KB12
MC9RS08KB8
MC9RS08KB4
12 KB
8 KB
4 KB
254 bytes
254 bytes
126 bytes
24 QFN FK 98ASA00087D
20 SOIC WB WJ 98ASB42343B
16 SOIC NB SG 98ASB42566B
16 TSSOP TG 98ASH70247A
MC9RS08KB2 2 KB 126 bytes
8 SOIC NB SC 98ASB42564B
8 DFN DC 98ARL10557D
MC
Temperature range
Family
Memory
Status
Core
(C = –40 °C to 85 °C)(9 = Flash-Based)
9 RS08 KB XX
(MC = Fully qualified) Package designator (See Table 18)
12
Approximate memory size (in KB)
C
(PC = Prototype)
MC9RS08KB12 Series MCU Data Sheet, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor36